

If you're looking to make a difference, make it with Community Living Huntsville

Here's what your contribution will be as a **Student Peer Job Coach**:

- Have a positive contribution in the lives of youth with developmental disabilities
- Support youth to discover where their interests and passions align with job opportunities.
- Assist youth to develop skills to secure and retain future employment
- Advance inclusion of individuals with developmental disabilities to be active participants within our community

This Peer Job Coach position is for an individual passionate about fostering independence and inclusion. The successful candidate will support youth with developmental disabilities; to assist them to build work skills to secure and retain future employment. As part of a team with experienced staff, the Peer Job Coach will source part time jobs with local businesses and volunteer opportunities, provide training on pre-employment skills, attend work and volunteering with youth to act as a peer role model for effective work habits, communication and problem solving. Tasks may include communicating directly with employers, redirecting behavior, providing coaching and feedback, and clarifying expectations.

The offer we have for you is:

- The ability to work part-time, around your school schedule
- The potential for a combination of in person and virtual work
- Gain work skills which are valued by employers
- \$14 per hour
- Work with an amazing team

Here's what you will need to be considered for an interview:

- Strong communication and problem solving skills
- Strong motivation and computer skills
- Friendly, approachable and patient
- Driver's license and reliable transportation to be used in course of employment

Persons with disabilities who need accommodation in the application process, or those needing job postings in an alternative format, please use the contact below, or call 705-789-4543.

Please forward your resume and cover letter to Human Resources, referencing Peer Job Coach in the subject line, to <u>careers@clhuntsville.ca</u>.